The company has certain clinical, regulatory and manufacturing activities in the United States of America. As a result of these
activities, the company has certain amounts owing to both external creditors and Angioblast Systems, Inc. which are
denominated in US dollars (USD). It also has a USD bank account and an intercompany loan made to Angioblast
denominated in USD. All of these USD balances give rise to a currency risk, which is the risk of the exchange rate moving,
in either direction, and the impact it may have on the company’s financial performance.

The company manages the currency risk by evaluating the trend of the US dollar in comparison to the Australian dollar
and making decisions whether to purchase US dollars in advance for the purposes of settling these liabilities. The company
has a USD bank account for this purpose. The company has not entered into any forward currency contracts for the current
or previous financial year.

The balances held at the end of the year that give rise to currency risk exposure are presented in the table below, together
with a sensitive analysis which assesses the impact that a change of +/-20% (2009: +/-20%) in the exchange rate as at
30 June would have had on the company’s reported net losses and/or equity balance. The USD prevailing as at
30 June 2010 was 0.8567 (2009: 0.8048).

30 June 2010 Balance held   +20%   -20%
 US$ Profit/(Loss) AU$ Equity AU$ Profit/(Loss) AU$ Equity AU$

USD bank account 47,439 (9,229) - 13,843 -

Amount due from
Angioblast Systems, Inc

868,413 (168,945) - 253,418 -

Trade payables & accruals (131,769) 25,635 - (38,452) -

Amounts owing to
Angioblast Systems, Inc

(314,891) 61,260 - (91,890) -

469,192 (91,279) - 136,919 -

30 June 2009 Balance held   +20%   -20%

 US$ Profit/(Loss) AU$ Equity AU$ Profit/(Loss) AU$ Equity AU$

USD bank account 47,439 (9,824) - 14,736 -

Amount owing to
Angioblast Systems, Inc

36,049 (7,465) - 11,198 -

Trade payables (131,275) 27,185 - (40,779) -

Amounts owing to
Angioblast Systems, Inc

(65,746) 13,615 - (20,423) -

(113,533) 23,511 - (35,268) -

54

21. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT CONTINUED

(ii) Interest rate risk
The company has exposure to interest rate movements from the interest income it earns on its term deposits and deposits at
call. The interest income derived from these balances can fluctuate due to interest rate changes. This interest rate risk is
managed by spreading our deposits across various maturity periods and by keeping deposits subject to floating interest rates
at a level where they can be used for managing the cash flows of the company. The balances held which derive interest
revenue are described in (c) below. There is no material impact on the company’s net loss and equity if the interest rates were